Panel Potentiometer
P260 / P261 Series
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
TT Electronics | BI Technologies

F = Flatted
(See Note 2)
Ordering Information
P260 D - D 2 A F 1 C B 100K 1
Part Family
P260 - PC Pins, Wires, or
             Ribbon Cable
P261 - Solder Lugs
(only P, S, and D styles)
Style
P - Potentiometer
S - with Switch
D - with Detent Module
T - Top Adjust
L - with Lead Wires
R - with Ribbon Cable
Seal Type
S = Sealed
D = Dust Proof
Number of gangs
Up to 6
(2 max. on T style and
5 max. on S style)
Detent (D style only)
Omit = No Detent
1 = Center Detent
2 = 11 Detents
3 = 21 Detents
Bushing and Shaft size
A = 3.2mm shaft
B = 6.35mm shaft
(See Note 1)
Resistance table
Resistance 1,000 2,000 5,000 10,000 20,000 50,000 100,000 200,000 500,000 1,000,000
Code 1K 2K 5K 10K 20K 50K 100K 200K 500K 1MEG
Panel Potentiometer
P260 / P261 Series
Rev -  09/2022 Page 4
TT Electronics | BI Technologies
413 Rood RD, Suite 7
Calexico, CA 92231
Ph: + 1 (714) 447-2345
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
© TT electronics plc
Outline Drawings
Note 1:
Bushing and Shaft Combinations
Note 2:
Shaft Type and Shaft Length “L” Code
For 3.2mm (1/8”)
Note 3:
Shaft Position (F-Type Shaft)
Dashed lines on Type “C” and Type “A” shows position of adjustment slot for S-Type shaft
Shaft Type and Shaft Length “L” Code
For 6.35mm (1/4”)
Anti-Rotation Lug Sizes
A: B:
Panel Potentiometer
P260 / P261 Series
Rev -  09/2022 Page 5
TT Electronics | BI Technologies
413 Rood RD, Suite 7
Calexico, CA 92231
Ph: + 1 (714) 447-2345